STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND MARKETS

1 WINNERS CIRCLE - CAPITAL PLAZA
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12235

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER
518 457-4188

September 1, 1988

Rabbi Shalom Gross
47-11 12th Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11219

Re: Freedom of Information Request Involving Kosher Penalties

Dear Rabbi Gross:

Enclosed are two lists of kosher penalty matters pending in this
office as of August 30, 1988. Please indicate which of these
penalties you would be interested in by returning one of the
lists marked with a check-mark in the left-hand column. Upon

receipt I will contact you to set up an opportunity to examine
these penalty matters.

Very truly yours,

C 'Xfmw(’j Bt(C/é

Dennis P. Buckley
Assistant Counsel
(518) 457-2449
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KOSHER CASES PENDING IN PENALTY UNIT AS OF AUGUST 30, 1988

27627
K-5805

27632
K-5810

27747
K-5826

Number of cases:

DEFENDANT AND NATURE OF VIOLATION
Mehadrin Kosher Meat&Poultry Inc
Kosher Food

lamb w/no k ID and meat not soaked and salted

Shelat Kosher Foods Inc
Kosher Food
meat not soaked and salted, as required

Binghamton Kosher Market Inc
Kosher Food
lamb lacking kosher identification

Rodach Grocery Corp
Kosher Food
meat not soaked and salted, as required

Supermarkets General Corp
Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

Valencia Bakery Inc
Kosher Food
pareve baked goods containing dairy ingredients

Supermarkets General Corp
Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

Supermarkets General Corp
Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

Supermarkets General Corp
Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

Supermarkets General Corp
Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

Supermarkets General Corp
Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

Supermarkets General Corp
Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section
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KOSHER CASES PENDING IN PENALTY UNIT AS OF AUGUST 30, 1988

28664
K-5946

28757
K-5903

Number of cases:

DEFENDANT AND NATURE OF VIOLATION

Supermarkets General Corp.
Kosher Food

products failed to bear kosher for passover label

Supermarkets General Corp
Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

Supermarkets General Corp
Kosher Food
non k product found in k section no passover label

JCJ Restaurant Corp
Kosher Food
dairy products used in preparation of meat meals

Hanau Meat Co Inc
Kosher Food
possession of meat lacking kosher identification

Mehbissar Inc
Kosher Food
mixing of meat&dairy in kosher only establishment

VarCamp Grocery Corp
Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

Seth Kosher Meats Inc
Kosher Food
Soaking and Salting

Waldbaums 102 Inc
Kosher Food-non kosher for passover food in the
passover section

Stare Deli Inc
Kosher Food-same slicing machine used for both
kosher and non-kosher foods

S.A.J.E. Rest. Inc
Kosher Food-non kosher for passover food in
passover section, improper advertising

Nat Kagan Meats & Poultry Inc.
Kosher Food
veal not soaked and salted, as required
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KOSHER CASES PENDING IN PENALTY UNIT AS OF AUGUST 30, 1988

LB NO

DIV NO. DEFENDANT AND NATURE OF VIOLATION

28758 J&D Food Services Inc

K-5951 Kosher Food
advertisement of non kosher food as kosher style

28762 Bagel Master Inc

K-5955 Kosher Food '
non kosher product found in kosher section

28765 Waldbaum 68 Inc

K-5959 Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

29134 8725 Lefferts Blvd Food Corp

K-5979 Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

29460 First National Store Inc

K-5999 non kosher product founds in kosher section

29466 Great A&P Tea Co Inc

K-6007 non kosher product found in kosher section

29467 Baker Hill Packing Co Inc

K-6013 meat not soaked and salted as required

29469 J&S Kosher Meat Market Inc

K-6014 meat not washed within 72 hours as required

29470 Parkside Kosher Meats Inc

K-6011 tongues failed to bear kosher indicia

29494 Waldbaum 9 Inc

K-6015 Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

29497 Great A&P Tea Co Inc

K-6021 Kosher Food
same slicing machine used for both K and non-k Fd

29498 Waldbaums 137 Inc

K-6022 Kosher Food
non kosher product found in kosher section

Number of cases: 36
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KOSHER CASES PENDING IN PENALTY UNIT AS OF AUGUST 30,

29742
K-6041

29743
K-6042

Number of cases:

DEFENDANT AND NATURE OF VIOLATION

Waldbaums 18 Inc
Kosher Food _
non kosher product found in kosher

Burton Shapiro

section

meat not soaked and salted as required

Kosher Meat Farm Inc

meat not soaked and salted as required

G&L Kohser Foods Inc

meat not soaked and salted as required

Shopwell 1Inc
non kosher product found in kosher

Great A&P Tea Co Inc
non kosher product found in kosher

Great A&P Tea Co Inc #309
non kosher product found in kosher

Stofel Foods Inc
non kosher product found in kosher

Great A&P Tea Co Inc #092
same slicing machine used for both

Shopwell Inc
non kosher product found in kosher

Waldbaum 16 Inc
mixing of meat and dairy

Great A&P Tea Co Inc #352
non kosher product found in kosher
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KOSHER CASES PENDING IN PENALTY UNIT AS OF AUGUST 30,

29746
K-6049

29751
K-6052

29752
K-6034

29755
K-6055

29756
K-6056

29757
K-6058

29759
K-6062

29877
K-5998

29878
K-6003

Number of cases:

DEFENDANT AND NATURE OF VIOLATION

Andels Delicatessen&Appetizing Inc
use of same oven for both k & non-k foods

Baychester Consumers Coop Soc Inc
non kosher product found in kosher section

Durso Supermarket Inc
non kosher product found in kosher section

First National Supermarkets Inc
non kosher product found in kosher section

1710 Crosby Food Corp
non kosher product found in kosher section

First National Stores Inc
non kosher product found in kosher section

Mehadrin Kosher Meat & Poultry Inc
meat not soaked and salted as required

AZA Holding Corp
meat not soaked and salted as required

Takome Enterprises Corp
advertisment of non-kosher foods as kosher

Grand Union Co
non kosher product found in kosher section

Kings Park Food Corp
Non kosher product found in kosher section

Waldbaum Inc
Non kosher product found in kosher section
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30011
K-6060

30142
K-6053

Number of cases:

DEFENDANT AND NATURE OF VIOLATION

Waldbaum 22 Inc
Non kosher product found

Grand Union Co
Non kosher product found

Mandell Foods Inc
Non kosher product found

Great A&P Tea Co Inc
Non kosher product found

Great A&P Tea Co Inc
Non kosher product found

Shopwell Inc
Non kosher product found

Shopwell Inc
Non kosher product found

Waldbaum 29 Inc
Non kosher product found

Red Appel Companies
Non kosher product found

RA Holdings Inc
non kosher product found

Waldbaums Inc
non kosher product found

Rodan Meats Inc
improper salting
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KOSHER CASES PENDING IN PENALTY UNIT AS OF AUGUST 30,

30153
K-5994

30154
K-6077

Number of cases:

DEFENDANT AND NATURE OF VIOLATION

Kansky Corp
Improper preparation of liver

B J A Food Corp
possession of non-kosher shortening

L E J Deli Corp
non kosher product found in kosher section

Triplets Restaurant Inc
improper advertisement of kosher food

Shopwell Inc
non kosher product found in kosher section

Unforgettable Kosher Deli Inc
veal not soaked and salted as required

Supermarkets General Corp
non kosher product found in kosher section

Big V Supermarkiets Inc
non kosher product found in kosher section

Supermarkets General Corp
non kosher product found in kosher section

King Kullen Grocery Co Inc
non kosher product found in kosher section

Supermarkets General Corp
non kosher product found in kosher section

Food City Markets Inc #40
non kosher product found in kosher section
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KOSHER CASES PENDING IN PENALTY UNIT AS OF AUGUST 30, 1988

LB NO

DIV NO. DEFENDANT AND NATURE OF VIOLATION

30169 Waldbaums 126 Inc.

K-6063 non kosher product found in kosher section
30270 Waldbaums 126 Inc.

K-6093 non kosher product found in kosher section
30271 Great Atlantic & Pacific Tea Co., Inc.
K-6095 non kosher product found in kosher section
30272 Jason's Place, Inc.

K-6096 non kosher product found in kosher section
30169 waldbaums 126 Inc.

K-6063 non kosher product found in kosher section
30273 Wegman's Food Markets, Inc.

K-6098 non kosher products found in kosher section

Store

30343 King Kullen Grocery Co Inc #6

K-6026 non kosher product found in kosher section
30344 Waldbaum 119 Inc

K-6088 non kosher product found in kosher section
30345 Great A&P Tea Co Inc

K-6090 non kosher product found in kosher section
30346 Dans Supreme Supermarkets IncC

K-6099 non kosher product found in kosher section
30347 Trunz Food Stores Inc

K-6103 non kosher product found in kosher section
30348 Melmarkets Inc

K-6104 non kosher product found in kosher section
Number of cases: 96




KOSHER CASES PENDING IN PENALTY UNIT AS OF AUGUST 30, 1988

30357
K-6120

30367
K-6094

Number of cases:

DEFENDANT AND NATURE OF VIOLATION

Great A&P Tea Co Inc
non kosher product found in

The Grand Union Co Inc
non kosher product found in

Supermarkets General Corp
non kosher product found in

First National Stores Inc
non kosher product found in

First National Stores Inc
non kosher product found in

Mandell Food Stores Inc
non kosher product found in

Central Park Gourmet Inc

kosher

kosher

kosher

kosher

kosher

kosher

same slicing machine used for both

Waldbaum 120 Inc
non kosher product found in

kosher

Price Chopper Oper Co Inc #l11

non kosher product found in

Shopwell Inc.
Non Kosher product found in
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